HOUTHOFF BURUMA

Notice from Lehman Brothers Treasury Co. B.V. in liquidation ("LBT") 27 May 2016

Reference is made to the Composition Plan which became effective on 3 April 2013. Capitalised terms used in this notice have the meaning ascribed to them in the Composition Plan, which is available on the LBT Website: www.lehmanbrotherstreasury.com.

Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc. ("LBHI") has announced an interim distribution to its creditors on 16 June 2016.

As a result of this interim distribution by LBHI, LBT advises that it intends to make its eighth distribution on Outstanding Series of Notes and on Acknowledged Other Ordinary Claims in July 2016. LBT will disclose more details of its eighth distribution via a notice (as referred to in Article 3.4 of the Composition Plan) at a later stage.

Amsterdam, 27 May 2016 Lehman Brothers Treasury Co. B.V. *in liquidation*

Rutger J. Schimmelpenninck *liquidators*

Frédéric Verhoeven

Contact details: Lehman Brothers Treasury Co. B.V. in liquidation

c/o Houthoff Buruma PO Box 75505

NL-1070 AM Amsterdam, the Netherlands

No rights can be derived from any information contained in this notice, including any information related to the timing and rate of distributions. Nothing in this notice should be deemed or construed as an admission of liability or claims, or as a waiver of any rights, claims or defenses by LBT. Noteholders or any interested parties should seek their own financial, tax or legal advice when assessing the information contained in this notice or related to LBT and the Composition Plan.